3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-15-014766 100cT2015 | JH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 700558 o T8 1T
J ECR-18-006047 20APR2018 |MEH | JDG
21513531 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL K | ECR-19-005769 l0aPR2018 | FJ | TE
2151353-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151353-1 J TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151353-2 K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151353-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] B X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 L
‘ - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECITICATION I A T 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 LL - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl - | | W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] S L B B R R [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
] - - - | - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XESMQQ%ION B - | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - - | REF | REF |REF [REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
Nl | | | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED Zl - | | | 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
1452659 1 14526592 1452659-3 - | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
T-14526059-1 [-14526059-2 1-1452659-3 - | | | | 222178-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, NS 174
- | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2] 2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
T E0mmo 31470 05 [ 0527 0071 5 0 - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
TN T 26470 05 [ 0504/- 0021 - | - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
T 00mm? U 10670 05 [ 04347 0021 00 - | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
18 AWG 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 0.6 - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 96
-4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
E!!ﬂ - | - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- | | | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC |44
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
Zﬁx - | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
5§g§£%gc6§u§§$fﬁgA%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "o 212 [ 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
| 22 | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | 1 1 2844992-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L | | | 120850 DLACER, CHINEER 128
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL I R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 12
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B . . O . B |- 160c8-2 I WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 s
| - | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | 13332641 HOLD DOWN 118
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - ] 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR |3
- | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
*WARNTING - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR IR
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S fg;gggﬂ gm H%giimgw Wgo
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 T T2 T T 7 T 2-1333205-7 [aNVIL COWBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, F T E - i | T 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -] -] -] - - : 6
- | | | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | 4-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 1|2 2 ] | 1633989-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
Nl T2 2] | 1633169-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE, SPECIAL 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR T R e o ZEIUL20T2 — o
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiiizg ZGJULZOWZ % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 26 JUL2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S s 130 T oo
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 (2151353 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
44 é
—==—1.0£0.5

FEED SPRING SETTI

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL

CA

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

NG POST TITON

(4
r
Q
J {0

A

~

VMo POST T LTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCAT

[ON

.

44.25+0.05 REF
| |
L
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

C;T___l

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZATion | DWN 26JUL201°2 C ) o
L 7HANG TE Connectivity
CT THANG 26JUL201? ) j/Z%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 26JUL20T2 |NAME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION - T beean 54 Fecd

Lre % ] Applicator
A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N N h@@ Jf S W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar @‘E}gitg i APPLICATION SPEC )
— Aromm STROKE . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES i :
MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , . A 100779 (C=2151353 -
PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVK

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER R EYTRYEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151353-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151353-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151353-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] R X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T 2119082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1 .2 LL - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SAN N B c119065-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cAc
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] — Z51.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] - [216025- 7 [oCK, oRT HD CAR M3 X 4.0 cA
ELRLE BELEE e RALAE - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%ION 114-18464 ] ] B 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - |REFIREF|]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L c168083-9 |5CR, JKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
Ve VO VI TEE - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
EVETTI T RVETTITIE IRVITIITN -1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
NI 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT : | | e e .
SIT/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - l l 2485454898087; zgigERLOEEmEER 2;
I 90mme 1.314/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.0 -] 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
16 AWG |.26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 8.5 - 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
. 00mme 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 10.0 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
18 AWG 1.05¢/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 10.6 A 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T -2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D D 2-2844967-6 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
' - 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, - 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | 1 5208e67¢ o [RIF OULDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L c168083-¢  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 c |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 4 4 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - | | 1195357 oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
' - 1333264-1 | HOLD DOWN 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
NI ERE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARNING N - T 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1 [ 1 [ 1] 4-1333203-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I - i !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ; { { o TreTar T TR RSSO ST 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — T-238011-1 TBLOCK CRINPER SPACER i
N 1633989-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N[ 1633169-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE, SPECIAL 1
“77(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R R e o Z5IIZ0T2 — TE Comect
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi:E EGJULEOWE :JS /Z/—/E qumeurg' PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 26 JUL2012 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm . S AL Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» 5 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E% EEE % ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 I@=2151353 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

——=—1.0£0.5
A\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

) e

35.22£0.05 ) REF
]
]

—

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= O

g_l'

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R PR I ol el Rt fow o 2802012 C )TE TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 26JUL2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ ZGJULZOWE NANE ‘
. - S Ocean Side Feed
ECanTenl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhc x Applicator
. . ? PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jﬁtg —
L (I A 00779 (C=2151353
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | / OFA R K

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



